
Shortlisted Result Announcement- New

Drukair would like to invite the shortlisted candidates for the selection interview for the positions below:-

Sl. No. Interview Date

1 25-Jan-24

2 25-Jan-24

3 26-Jan-24

Important Note:

1)

2)

3)

4)

Shortlisting Criteria

1)

2) Candidates has been shortlisted based on the following method: 

i) For Degree Post: Aggregate of Degree, Class XII & X academic marks (i.e. 300/3)

ii) For Class XII Post: Aggregate of Class XII & X academic marks (i.e. 200/2).

iii) For Class X Post: Academic marks of Class X.

Selection Interview Date : 25 January 2024

Venue: Drukair Commercial Conference Hall, Head Office, Paro

Reporting Time : 09:00 am Sharp.

Sl. No Name CID  No. Class XII Class X Total Aggregate Remarks

1 Tenzin Wangmo 10906001119 64.60 80.80 145.40 72.70 Shortlisted

Ticketing & Reservation Assistant

Candidates must present their Citizenship Identity Card and all relevant documents in original for verfication at the time of 

selection interview, failing which they will not be allowed to sit for the interview. 

Please note the interview Date, Venue and Time accordingly.

Position

Call Center Assistant

Ramp Agent for Gelephu Station

Remarks

 Vacancy announced for 1 post. However, due to recent resignation and urgent 

requirement, additional 1 candidate will be selected for the same post 

Call Center Assistant

DACL will not be responsible if any candidates do not appear on the announced dates. Attendance will be taken exactly at the 

reporting time and those who fail to report during the attendance will not be allowed to sit for the  Interview.

The non shortlisted candidates can appeal to the Management of Drukair for further clarification on shortlisted results by 

submitting a written grievance within one week after the announcement of result.

Top 10 candidates are shortlisted for 1 slot, and for each additional slot, an additional 5 candidates has been shortlisted. The 

shortlisting is based on the academic marks on merit basis. Candidates with tie positions are also shortlisted.



2 Kinley Bidha 10810002539 75.40 68.60 144.00 72.00 Shortlisted

3 Yeshi Choden 10907001875 73.40 70.20 143.60 71.80 Shortlisted

4 Tashi Yangzom 11107006890 67.40 76.20 143.60 71.80 Shortlisted

5 Tenzin Choki 10809000274 72.80 70.40 143.20 71.60 Shortlisted

6 Pem Zam 11009001977 71.60 71.60 143.20 71.60 Shortlisted

7 Jangchub Dorji 11513003323 66.00 75.80 141.80 70.90 Shortlisted

8 Kezang Dema 11502003676 68.00 73.60 141.60 70.80 Shortlisted

9 Kezang Choden 10207001676 73.60 67.60 141.20 70.60 Shortlisted

10 Jamyang Choejor 11701003501 73.40 67.40 140.80 70.40 Shortlisted

11 Dorji Wangmo 11510004595 69.60 71.00 140.60 70.30 Not Shortlisted

12 Ugyen Tshomo 11501000916 67.40 73.00 140.40 70.20 Not Shortlisted

13 Yeshi Tenzin 11701003362 65.60 74.80 140.40 70.20 Not Shortlisted

14 Pema Deki 10605004001 70.80 69.60 140.40 70.20 Not Shortlisted

15 Roshna Subba 11811002536 70.40 69.00 139.40 69.70 Not Shortlisted

16 Khawa Hangma Subba 10303002433 70.80 68.60 139.40 69.70 Not Shortlisted

17 Deki Choden 11103000355 64.60 74.60 139.20 69.60 Not Shortlisted

18 Ugyen Dema 10710001818 66.80 72.40 139.20 69.60 Not Shortlisted

19 Tashi Lhamo 11509004858 67.60 70.00 137.60 68.80 Not Shortlisted

20 Kuenzang Lhamo 11704003763 70.60 66.80 137.40 68.70 Not Shortlisted

21 Namgyel Om 11002001244 69.20 68.00 137.20 68.60 Not Shortlisted

22 Sonam Zam 10807002560 70.00 67.00 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

23 Pema Yangdon 11510004421 72.40 64.60 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

24 Drugjay 11301000641 72.40 64.60 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

25 Chokey Gyeltshen 12001000451 65.20 71.40 136.60 68.30 Not Shortlisted

26 Pema Lhaden 11302002756 66.00 70.20 136.20 68.10 Not Shortlisted

27 Chimi Wangmo 11411003008 69.40 66.60 136.00 68.00 Not Shortlisted

28 Ugyen Lhamo 10602001927 67.80 68.20 136.00 68.00 Not Shortlisted

29 Sonam Choki 10808002401 70.60 65.20 135.80 67.90 Not Shortlisted

30 Sonam wangchuk 10707000086 73.80 61.80 135.60 67.80 Not Shortlisted

31 Tshering Choki 11515004129 72.80 62.20 135.00 67.50 Not Shortlisted

32 Jigme Yangzom 10704001937 72.80 62.20 135.00 67.50 Not Shortlisted

33 Pema Deki 10606002092 70.20 64.20 134.40 67.20 Not Shortlisted

34 Karma Dorji 10907002715 63.80 70.40 134.20 67.10 Not Shortlisted

35 Namgay wangchuk 10503000777 73.40 60.80 134.20 67.10 Not Shortlisted

36 Tenzin Wangmo 11501003464 62.20 71.80 134.00 67.00 Not Shortlisted

37 Jigme Norbu 11512005544 69.60 64.40 134.00 67.00 Not Shortlisted

38 Tshering Pelden 11513006200 67.20 66.60 133.80 66.90 Not Shortlisted

39 Tenzin Wangchuk 11603000580 63.20 70.60 133.80 66.90 Not Shortlisted



40 Dorji Tshering 11509002581 65.80 67.20 133.00 66.50 Not Shortlisted

41 Sonam Yangchen 11501003428 64.00 68.80 132.80 66.40 Not Shortlisted

42 Jamyang Choki 10906001635 63.40 69.40 132.80 66.40 Not Shortlisted

43 Tashi Dema 12004001005 72.80 59.80 132.60 66.30 Not Shortlisted

44 Nima Zangmo Tamang 11809000894 66.80 65.60 132.40 66.20 Not Shortlisted

45 Sonam Yangdon 11502002349 67.40 64.80 132.20 66.10 Not Shortlisted

46 Deki Wangmo 10504000261 68.00 63.80 131.80 65.90 Not Shortlisted

47 Chencho Lham 11411002937 66.00 65.60 131.60 65.80 Not Shortlisted

48 Sonam Lhaki 11902001937 64.60 67.00 131.60 65.80 Not Shortlisted

49 Karma Lhamo 11411002444 65.60 65.60 131.20 65.60 Not Shortlisted

50 Sonam Pelden 10602001395 65.40 65.80 131.20 65.60 Not Shortlisted

51 Tshering Eden 11603004766 66.20 64.80 131.00 65.50 Not Shortlisted

52 Dechen Om 10209000625 68.40 62.60 131.00 65.50 Not Shortlisted

53 Tshering Pem Dema 11102000457 62.40 67.80 130.20 65.10 Not Shortlisted

54 Rinchen Pelden 12007001558 62.60 67.20 129.80 64.90 Not Shortlisted

55 Sonam Dechen 11605000262 67.00 62.80 129.80 64.90 Not Shortlisted

56 Ngawang Yangchen 10702002093 64.20 65.60 129.80 64.90 Not Shortlisted

57 Tshering Yuden 10907000449 65.40 64.20 129.60 64.80 Not Shortlisted

58 Sangay Lhamo 10701001894 68.60 60.60 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

59 Phuntsho Choden 12002000344 67.60 61.60 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

60 Tandin Chozom 11002000371 73.00 56.20 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

61 Pelden Wangchuk 11007001815 62.60 66.40 129.00 64.50 Not Shortlisted

62 Tshering Pelden 10806002102 62.60 66.20 128.80 64.40 Not Shortlisted

63 Cheki Lhaden 11513005322 61.20 67.60 128.80 64.40 Not Shortlisted

64 Tshering Dolkar 11410008480 65.00 63.40 128.40 64.20 Not Shortlisted

65 Thinley Yoezer 10711002815 63.20 64.40 127.60 63.80 Not Shortlisted

66 Bishnu Maya Adhikari 11206005729 66.00 60.80 126.80 63.40 Not Shortlisted

67 Sanjana Mongar 11805001099 66.60 60.20 126.80 63.40 Not Shortlisted

68 Sonam Choden 10903003350 63.40 63.20 126.60 63.30 Not Shortlisted

69 Sonam Yuden 11606000376 63.80 62.60 126.40 63.20 Not Shortlisted

70 Phuntsho Choden 10805003191 63.00 63.20 126.20 63.10 Not Shortlisted

71 Sonam Lhamo 11806002011 64.80 60.80 125.60 62.80 Not Shortlisted

72 Sonam Choki 10905000967 63.40 62.00 125.40 62.70 Not Shortlisted

73 Sonam Dema 11904000579 64.40 60.80 125.20 62.60 Not Shortlisted

74 Tashi Wangmo 11510004618 65.60 59.40 125.00 62.50 Not Shortlisted

75 Kencho Om 10808002329 62.40 62.00 124.40 62.20 Not Shortlisted

76 Yoesel Pemo Yuden 11510005443 65.40 59.00 124.40 62.20 Not Shortlisted

77 Norden Dorji 10401000806 66.60 57.20 123.80 61.90 Not Shortlisted



78 Ugyen Dorji 11701003094 62.00 61.20 123.20 61.60 Not Shortlisted

79 Chimi Zangmo 11411002325 62.40 60.80 123.20 61.60 Not Shortlisted

80 Jamyang Lhamo 11002001241 67.00 55.60 122.60 61.30 Not Shortlisted

81 Sonam Rinchen 11107002660 64.20 57.40 121.60 60.80 Not Shortlisted

82 Sonam Zangmo 10601000490 65.20 55.00 120.20 60.10 Not Shortlisted

83 Sonam Zangmo 11506006517 63.20 56.80 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

84 Dargay Wangchuk 11214002303 61.80 58.20 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

85 Sonam Dorji Lepcha 11213003497 62.00 58.00 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

86 Rinchen Loday 11605001586 61.80 57.80 119.60 59.80 Not Shortlisted

87 Kinley Phuntsho 11704001768 61.60 58.00 119.60 59.80 Not Shortlisted

88 Kelden Wangmo 10104001607 67.00 51.40 118.40 59.20 Not Shortlisted

89 Jigme Yonten 10811001961 63.00 52.40 115.40 57.70 Not Shortlisted

90 Jigdrel Wangchuk 11508000268 67.00 48.20 115.20 57.60 Not Shortlisted

91 Nidup Zangmo 11513003502 60.40 52.20 112.60 56.30 Not Shortlisted

92 Drowa Zangmo 10305003926 61.40 51.20 112.60 56.30 Not Shortlisted

93 Ngawang Tshegyel Tobden 11411003084 62.60 49.60 112.20 56.10 Not Shortlisted

94 Dorjee Tashi 10906002857 60.20 49.60 109.80 54.90 Not Shortlisted

Selection Interview Date : 25 January 2025

Venue: Drukair Commercial Conference Hall, Head Office, Paro

Reporting Time : 02:00 pm Sharp.

Sl. No Name CID No. Class XII Remarks

1 Jangchub Dorji 11513003323 75.80 Shortlisted

2 Tshering Wangchuk Sherpa 11810002632 75.20 Shortlisted

3 Karma Sangay Choda 11106003472 72.20 Shortlisted

4 Pem Zam 11009001977 71.60 Shortlisted

5 Karma Dorji 10907002715 70.40 Shortlisted

6 Lela Dhar Ghimiray 11308001839 69.20 Shortlisted

7 Ugyen Lhamo 10602001927 68.20 Shortlisted

8 Kinley Wangmo 11514004785 67.40 Shortlisted

9 Dorji Tshering 11509002581 67.20 Shortlisted

10 Kuenga Wangmo 10307001133 67.00 Shortlisted

11 Pelden Wangchuk 11007001815 66.40 Not Shortlisted

12 Tshering Pelden 10806002102 66.20 Not Shortlisted

13 Sonam Peldon 10602001395 65.80 Not Shortlisted

14 Drugjay 11301000641 64.60 Not Shortlisted

Ramp Agent for Gelephu Station



15 Thinley Yoezer 10711002815 64.40 Not Shortlisted

16 Pema Cheki 11514003411 64.40 Not Shortlisted

17 Sonam Tshering 10811000091 64.20 Not Shortlisted

18 Sonam Choden 11104001803 63.80 Not Shortlisted

19 Sonam Tharchin 11312002018 63.40 Not Shortlisted

20 Tshering Cheki 11515004129 62.20 Not Shortlisted

21 Kinley Zam 10802002174 61.40 Not Shortlisted

22 Drowa Zangmo 10305003926 61.40 Not Shortlisted

23 Chimi Zangmo 11411002325 60.80 Not Shortlisted

24 Sanjana Mongay 11805001099 60.20 Not Shortlisted

25 Sonam Zam 11914000719 60.00 Not Shortlisted

26 Yonten Jamtsho 11508001387 59.00 Not Shortlisted

27 Jigme Lhazom 11805002670 59.00 Not Shortlisted

28 Dargay Wangchuk 11214001203 58.20 Not Shortlisted

29 Betap Rai 11306000550 58.00 Not Shortlisted

30 Bhanu kumar Chhetri 10205009348 57.40 Not Shortlisted

31 Sonam Rinchen 11107002660 57.40 Not Shortlisted

32 Norden Dorji 10401000806 57.20 Not Shortlisted

33 Tashi Phuntsho 10902002645 56.60 Not Shortlisted

34 Passang Lhamo 11315000476 56.20 Not Shortlisted

35 Kinley Tenzin 10204002178 55.80 Not Shortlisted

36 Tshering Wangchuk 10406002608 50.00 Not Shortlisted

37 Tandin Wangchuk 10811000222 48.80 Not Shortlisted

38 Jigdrel Wangchuk 11508000268 48.20 Not Shortlisted

Selection Interview Date : 26 January 2024

Venue: Drukair Commercial Conference Hall, Head Office, Paro

Reporting Time : 09:00 am Sharp.

Sl. No Name CID  No. Class XII Class X Total Aggregate Remarks

1 Kinley Tshering 11503002419 63.00 84.60 147.60 73.80 Shortlisted

2 Tenzin Choden 11503004883 70.80 75.00 145.80 72.90 Shortlisted

3 Tenzin Wangmo 10906001119 64.60 80.80 145.40 72.70 Shortlisted

4 Tenzin Selden 10204000615 76.00 68.20 144.20 72.10 Shortlisted

5 Tashi Yangzom 11107006890 67.40 76.20 143.60 71.80 Shortlisted

6 Tenzin Choki 10809000274 72.80 70.40 143.20 71.60 Shortlisted

7 Pem Zam 11009001977 71.60 71.60 143.20 71.60 Shortlisted

Ticketing & Reservation Assistant



8 Jangchub Dorji 11513003323 66.00 75.80 141.80 70.90 Shortlisted

9 Kezang Dema 11502003676 68.00 73.60 141.60 70.80 Shortlisted

10 Pema Norbu 11506006429 69.40 72.00 141.40 70.70 Shortlisted

11 Kezang Choden 10207001676 73.60 67.60 141.20 70.60 Shortlisted

12 Jamyang Choejor 11701003501 73.40 67.40 140.80 70.40 Shortlisted

13 Dorji Wangmo 11510004595 69.60 71.00 140.60 70.30 Shortlisted

14 Ugyen Tshomo 11501000916 67.40 73.00 140.40 70.20 Shortlisted

15 Yeshi Tenzin 11701003362 65.60 74.80 140.40 70.20 Shortlisted

16 Roshna Subba 11811002536 70.40 69.00 139.40 69.70 Not Shortlisted

17 Deki Choden 11103000355 64.60 74.60 139.20 69.60 Not Shortlisted

18 Ugyen Dema 10710001818 66.80 72.40 139.20 69.60 Not Shortlisted

19 Tandin 10808001146 63.20 75.00 138.20 69.10 Not Shortlisted

20 Tashi Lhamo 11509004858 67.60 70.00 137.60 68.80 Not Shortlisted

21 Kuenzang Lhamo 11704003763 70.60 66.80 137.40 68.70 Not Shortlisted

22 Drugjay 11301000641 72.80 64.60 137.40 68.70 Not Shortlisted

23 Namgyel Om 11002001244 69.20 68.00 137.20 68.60 Not Shortlisted

24 Sonam Zam 10807002560 70.00 67.00 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

25 Pema Yudon 11510004421 72.40 64.60 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

26 Tashi Palden 11409000194 69.60 67.40 137.00 68.50 Not Shortlisted

27 Sonam Tshering Pelden 10805002114 69.60 67.20 136.80 68.40 Not Shortlisted

28 Pema Lhadon 11302002756 66.00 70.20 136.20 68.10 Not Shortlisted

29 Ugyen Lhamo 10602001927 67.80 68.20 136.00 68.00 Not Shortlisted

30 Sonam Choki 10808002401 70.60 65.20 135.80 67.90 Not Shortlisted

31 Sonam Wangchuk 10707000086 73.80 61.80 135.60 67.80 Not Shortlisted

32 Jigme Yangzom 10704001737 72.80 62.60 135.40 67.70 Not Shortlisted

33 Tshering Choki 11515004129 72.80 62.20 135.00 67.50 Not Shortlisted

34 Pema Deki 10606002092 70.20 64.20 134.40 67.20 Not Shortlisted

35 Karma Yangki 11501000629 67.00 67.40 134.40 67.20 Not Shortlisted

36 Karma Dorji 10907002715 63.80 70.40 134.20 67.10 Not Shortlisted

37 Pema Choki 12008002698 69.80 64.40 134.20 67.10 Not Shortlisted

38 Namgay Wangchuk 10503000777 73.40 60.80 134.20 67.10 Not Shortlisted

39 Tenzin Wangmo 11501003464 62.20 71.80 134.00 67.00 Not Shortlisted

40 Jigme Norbu 11512005544 69.60 64.40 134.00 67.00 Not Shortlisted

41 Tshering Pelden 11513006200 67.20 66.60 133.80 66.90 Not Shortlisted

42 Rinchen Dorji 10605003782 69.60 64.20 133.80 66.90 Not Shortlisted

43 Tenzin Wangchuk 11603000580 63.20 70.60 133.80 66.90 Not Shortlisted

44 Karma Tshering Tshomo 11312001451 70.60 62.60 133.20 66.60 Not Shortlisted

45 Dorji Tshering 11509002581 65.80 67.20 133.00 66.50 Not Shortlisted



46 Sonam Yangchen 11501003428 64.00 68.60 132.60 66.30 Not Shortlisted

47 Tashi Dema 12004001005 72.80 59.80 132.60 66.30 Not Shortlisted

48 Sonam Yangdon 11502002349 67.40 64.80 132.20 66.10 Not Shortlisted

49 Galey Wangchuk 10605003137 67.80 64.40 132.20 66.10 Not Shortlisted

50 Uttam Subba 10303002435 67.80 64.00 131.80 65.90 Not Shortlisted

51 Deki Wangmo 10504000261 68.00 63.80 131.80 65.90 Not Shortlisted

52 Chencho Lham 11411002937 66.00 65.60 131.60 65.80 Not Shortlisted

53 Sonam Lhaki 11902001937 64.60 67.00 131.60 65.80 Not Shortlisted

54 Karma Lhamo 11411002444 65.60 65.60 131.20 65.60 Not Shortlisted

55 Sonam Peldon 10602001395 65.40 65.80 131.20 65.60 Not Shortlisted

56 Tshering Eden 11603004766 66.20 64.80 131.00 65.50 Not Shortlisted

57 Dechen Om 10209000625 68.40 62.60 131.00 65.50 Not Shortlisted

58 Pema Choden 10601003742 69.40 61.00 130.40 65.20 Not Shortlisted

59 Namgay Zangmo 10902000955 65.80 64.60 130.40 65.20 Not Shortlisted

60 Tshering Choden 10907001600 62.80 67.40 130.20 65.10 Not Shortlisted

61 Tshering Pem Dema 11102000457 62.40 67.80 130.20 65.10 Not Shortlisted

62 Sonam Tshering 10811000091 64.20 65.80 130.00 65.00 Not Shortlisted

63 Sonam Dechen 11605000262 67.00 62.80 129.80 64.90 Not Shortlisted

64 Ngawang Yangchen 10702002093 64.20 65.60 129.80 64.90 Not Shortlisted

65 Tshering Yuden 10907000449 65.40 64.20 129.60 64.80 Not Shortlisted

66 Tshering Wangmo 10716003314 70.00 59.60 129.60 64.80 Not Shortlisted

67 Jigme Lhazom 11805002670 70.40 59.00 129.40 64.70 Not Shortlisted

68 Sangay Lhamo 10701001894 68.60 60.60 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

69 Phuntsho Choden 12002000344 67.60 61.60 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

70 Tandin Chozom 11002000371 73.00 56.20 129.20 64.60 Not Shortlisted

71 Pelden Wangchuk 11007001815 62.60 66.40 129.00 64.50 Not Shortlisted

72 Tshering Pelden 10806002102 62.60 66.20 128.80 64.40 Not Shortlisted

73 Cheki Lhaden 11513005322 61.20 67.60 128.80 64.40 Not Shortlisted

74 Sonam Wangmo 11303003742 63.00 65.40 128.40 64.20 Not Shortlisted

75 Tshering Dolkar 11410008480 65.00 63.40 128.40 64.20 Not Shortlisted

76 Thinley Yoezer 10711002815 63.20 64.40 127.60 63.80 Not Shortlisted

77 Sanjana Mongar 11805001099 66.60 60.20 126.80 63.40 Not Shortlisted

78 Sonam Choden 10903003350 63.40 63.20 126.60 63.30 Not Shortlisted

79 Sonam Yuden 11606000376 63.80 62.60 126.40 63.20 Not Shortlisted

80 Phuntsho Choden 10805003191 63.00 63.20 126.20 63.10 Not Shortlisted

81 Sonam Lhamo 11806002011 64.80 60.80 125.60 62.80 Not Shortlisted

82 Sonam Cheki 10905000967 63.40 62.00 125.40 62.70 Not Shortlisted

83 Tashi Wangmo 11510004618 65.60 59.40 125.00 62.50 Not Shortlisted



84 Sangay Dorji 10713003017 65.80 58.80 124.60 62.30 Not Shortlisted

85 Yoesel Pema Yuden 11510005443 65.40 59.00 124.40 62.20 Not Shortlisted

86 Norden Dorji 10401000806 66.60 57.20 123.80 61.90 Not Shortlisted

87 Chimi Zangmo 11411002325 62.40 60.80 123.20 61.60 Not Shortlisted

88 Budhi Maya Rai 10209001884 66.80 56.00 122.80 61.40 Not Shortlisted

89 Jamyang Lhamo 11002001241 67.00 55.60 122.60 61.30 Not Shortlisted

90 Tandin Tshering 11902001655 60.60 61.20 121.80 60.90 Not Shortlisted

91 Sonam Choki 11102003212 60.80 60.80 121.60 60.80 Not Shortlisted

92 Sonam Rinchen 11107002660 64.20 57.40 121.60 60.80 Not Shortlisted

93 Sonam Zangmo 10601000490 65.20 55.00 120.20 60.10 Not Shortlisted

94 Sonam Zangmo 11506006517 63.20 56.80 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

95 Dargay Wangchuk 11214002303 61.80 58.20 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

96 Sonam Dorji Lepcha 11213003497 62.00 58.00 120.00 60.00 Not Shortlisted

97 Phuntsho Chimi 10905002176 64.00 52.80 116.80 58.40 Not Shortlisted

98 Sangay Zangmo 12004004413 63.20 52.40 115.60 57.80 Not Shortlisted

99 Jigme Yonten 10811001961 63.00 52.40 115.40 57.70 Not Shortlisted

100 Jigdrel Wangchuk 11508000268 67.00 48.20 115.20 57.60 Not Shortlisted

101 Phuntsho Zam 10806002328 61.80 51.40 113.20 56.60 Not Shortlisted

102 Drowa Zangmo 10305003926 61.40 51.20 112.60 56.30 Not Shortlisted

103 Ngawang Tshegyel Tobden 11411003084 62.60 49.60 112.20 56.10 Not Shortlisted

104 Dorjee Tashi 10906002857 60.20 49.60 109.80 54.90 Not Shortlisted

105 Sangay Wangmo Namgyal 11410007563 46.80 43.40 90.20 45.10 Not Shortlisted


